

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6298 OF 2025**

Sucheta Sudhir Khot

.... Petitioner

V/s

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.... Respondents.

Mr. Archit Jayakar (through VC) i/b Mr. P.P. Sawant, advocates for the petitioner.

Mrs. M.M. Deshmukh, I/C P.P. with Mr. S.V. Gavand, Addl. P.P. for the respondent no.1-State.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 3RD DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

Issue notice to the respondent no.2 to be served through the Officer-In-charge of Manpada Police Station.

2. In the meantime, further proceedings in FIR No.0480 of 2025 registered on 14th October 2025 with Manpada Police Station shall remain stayed.

3. Post the matter on 7th January 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.12.05
12:14:03 +0530