

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6298 OF 2025

Sucheta Sudhir Khot .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr .....RESPONDENT

Ms.Trupti Khadse a/w Mr.Prasad Prakash Sawant Advocate for  
Petitioner

Shri V. A. Kulkarni APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA  
RAJA BHONSALE J**

**DATE : 5th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel  
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 24/02/2026.  
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**